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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Todd S. Stewart
Office: 717 236-1300 x242
Direct: 717 703-0806
tsstewart(hmsIe2aLcom

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hms1ega1.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

June 16, 2016

Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale
Administrative Law Judge
PA Public Utility Commission
Piatt Place, Suite 220
301 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.;
Docket No. R-2016-2529660; DIRECT TESTIMONY OF ANTHONY
CUSATI, III

Dear Judge Dunderdale:

Enclosed is a copy of what is marked as NGS Parties’ Statement No. 1, the Direct
Testimony of Anthony Cusati, III on behalf of the Dominion Retail, Inc., Shipley Choice, LLC,
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. and AmeriGreen Energy (the “NGS Parties”) in the above-captioned
proceeding. Copies of this Testimony have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate
of Service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions related to this
filing, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

TSS/jld
Enclosure
cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via efile Letter and COS only)

Per Certificate of Service

Todd S. Stewart
Counselfor the NGS Parties



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, P0 Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright(pa.gov

Erin L. Gannon, Esquire
Lauren Burge, Esquire
Amy Hirakis, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Egannon(paoca.org
lgurgepaoca.org
ahirakis(paoca.org

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Lillian S. Harris, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.
17 North Second Street, 1 2th Fl.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mhassell@postschell.com
lberkstresser@postschell.com
lharris@postschell.com
Counselfor Columbia Gas ofPennsylvania,

Daniel G. Asmus
Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(pa.gov

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
Meagan Bielanin Moore, Esquire
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
121 Champion Way, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317
ti gallaghernisource.com
mbielanin@nisource.com
Counselfor Columbia Gas ofPennsylvania,
Inc.

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire
NiSource Corporate Services Company
800 N. Third Street, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17102
astubbs@nisource.com
Counselfor Columbia Gas ofPennsylvania,
Inc.

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
P0 Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage(mwrLcom
ahylander@mwn.com
kstark@mwn.com
Counselfor CII

Inc.



Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@aol.com
Counselfor Community Action Association of
Pennsylvania

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Carl R. Shultz, Esquire
Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market St., 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com
Counselfor Direct Energy

Joline Price, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pu1p(palega1aid.net
Counselfor CA USE-PA

ToddDATED: June 16, 2016


